Eagle Board of Review Information

For Eagle Project Proposal Approval:

- 1. The Scout should contact the Catawba District Eagle Board when they are ready to have an Eagle Project Workbook proposal approved.
 - a. Must have completed current Eagle Project Workbook
 - b. Must have Scout, Scoutmaster, Committee Chair, and Beneficiary's signature before scheduling.
 - c. Must bring a notebook and pen to take notes.
 - d. Must bring an adult to this meeting (parent/guardian, project coach, Scoutmaster, or Assistant Scoutmaster, etc. for example)
 - e. Attend in an appropriate Scout Field Uniform
- 2. To schedule a meeting for project approval or if you have any questions, contact:

Kristina H. Ray Catawba District Eagle Board Chair 803-804-6803

catawbaadvancement@gmail.com (copy at least one other person on all emails)

a. Project approval sessions occur as needed.

For Eagle Project Board of Review:

- 1. The Scoutmaster may contact the Catawba District Eagle Board when they are ready to schedule a Scout for an Eagle Board of Review.
 - a. Must have completed, approved Eagle Application back from the Palmetto Council office.
 - b. Must have at least two reference letters for the Scout
 - c. Scouts should appear in an appropriate Scout Field Uniform
- 2. To schedule a meeting for Eagle Board of Review or if you have any questions, contact: *Kristina H. Ray*

Catawba District Eagle Board Chair 803-804-6803

catawbaadvancement@gmail.com (copy at least one other person on all emails)